PERIPHERAL INTERFACE ADAPTER (PIA)
The MC6821 Peripheral Interface Adapter provides the universal
means of interfacing peripheral equipment to the M6800 family of
microprocessors. This device is capable of interfacing the MPU to
peripherals through two 8-bit bidirectional peripheral data buses and
four control lines. No external logic is required for interfacing to most
peripheral devices.
The functional configuration of the PIA is programmed by the MPU

• TTL-Compatible
• Static Operation
ORDERING INFORMATION
Frequency
Package Type {MHz) Temperature Order Number
Ceramic 1.0 0°C to 70°C MC6821 L
L Suffix 1.0 - 40°C to 85°C MC6821CL
1.5 ooc to 70°C MC68A21L
1.5 - 40°C to 85°C MC68A21CL
2.0 ooc to 70°C MC68B21 L
Cerdip 1.0 ooc to 70°C MC6821S
S Suffix 1.0 - 40°C to 85°C MC6821CS
1.5 ooc to 70°C MC68A21S
1.5 -40°C to 85°C MC68A21CS
2.0 0°C to 70°C MC68B21S
Plastic 1.0 ooc to 70°C MC6821 P
P Suffix 1.0 -40°C to85°C MC6821CP
1.5 0°C to 70°C MC68A21P
1.5 - 40°C to 85°C MC68A21CP
2.0 ooc to 70°C MC68B21 P
MC6821
MOS
{N-CHANNEL, SILICON-GATE,
DEPLETION LOAD)
PERIPHERAL INTERFACE
ADAPTER
L SUFFIX
CERAMIC PACKAGE
CASE 715
P SUFFIX
PLASTIC PACKAGE
CASE 711
PIN ASSIGNMENT
CA1
CA2
PA1 IROA
I ROB
PA3 RSO
PA4 RS1
RESET
PA6 DO
PA7 01
PBO 02
03
PB2 04
PB3 05
PB4 06
PB5 07
PB6 E
PB7 CS1
CB1 CS2
CB2 cso
Vee R/W
©MOTOROLA INC., 1983 DS9435-R3
MC6821
MAXIMUM RATINGS
Characteristics Symbol Value Unit
Supply Voltage Vee -0.3 to + 7.0 v
Input Voltage Vin -0.3 to + 7.0 v
Operating Temperature Range TL to TH
MC6821 I MC68A21 I MC68821 TA 0 to 70 oc
MC6821C, MC68A21C -40 to +85
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -55 to + 150 oc
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit
Thermal Resistance